my camera, which is a Canon Power-
shot S2 IS with a 1.5 teleconverter lens, 
making the optical zoom a full 18X.  
We watched the object through our 

binoculars for approximately seven 
minutes until we could no longer see it 
due to distance.  I snapped 423 (yes, 
four hundred twenty-three!) pictures 
of the object as I viewed it through my 
binoculars.  The object made no sound 
that we could hear, and it drifted 
slowly west (just about directly over 
us), then south, then southwest of us 
where we finally lost sight of it.  There 
was only a little amount of breeze from